Patrol Officer

Corporal
(Specialist | **)

Detective
(Specialist Il ***)

Sergeant of Police

Detective Sergeant
(Specialist 11l ****)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual
Holiday
Total Annual Pay

POLICE DEPARTMENT
March 11, 2017 - January 12, 2018

(Schedule R)

STEP A

23.159
1,852.720
48,170.720
3,172.920
51,343.640

36.305
2,904.400
75,514.400
4,874.000
80,488.400

36.971
2,957.680
76,899.680
5,065.250
81,964.930

36.971
2,957.680
76,899.680
5,065.250
81,964.930

39.015
3,121.200
81,151.200
5,345.290
86,496.490

STEP B

26.809
2,144.720
55,762.720
3,672.990
59,435.710

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

38.372
3,069.760
79,813.760
5,257.190
85,070.950

38.645
3,091.600
80,381.600
5,294.600
85,676.200

39.585
3,166.800
82,336.800
5,423.380
87,760.180

Attachment 2

STEPC STEPD STEPE STEPF
29.165 31.516 33.297 34.808
2,333.200  2,521.280  2,663.760 2,784.640
60,663.200 65,553.280 69,257.760 72,400.640
3,995.780 4,317.880 4,561.890 4,768.900
64,658.980 69,871.160 73,819.650 77,169.540
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000



Patrol Officer

Corporal
(Specialist | **)

Detective
(Specialist Il ***)

Sergeant of Police

Detective Sergeant
(Specialist 1l ****)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

Hourly

Bi-Weekly
Annual

Holiday

Total Annual Pay

POLICE DEPARTMENT

March 11, 2017 - January 12, 2018

STEP A

$22.731
$1,818.480
$47,280.480
$3,114.280
$50,394.760

$35.624
$2,849.920
$74,097.920
$4,880.700
$78,978.620

$36.269
$2,901.520
$75,439.520
$4,969.070
$80,408.590

$36.269
$2,901.520
$75,439.520
$4,969.070
$80,408.590

$38.278
$3,062.240
$79,618.240
$5,244.320
$84,862.560

(Schedule P)

STEP B

$26.307
$2,104.560
$54,718.560
$3,604.220
$58,322.780

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$37.648
$3,011.840
$78,307.840
$5,158.000
$83,465.840

$37.907
$3,032.560
$78,846.560
$5,193.490
$84,040.050

$38.835
$3,106.800
$80,776.800
$5,320.630
$86,097.430

STEPC

$28.615
$2,289.200
$59,519.200
$3,920.430
$63,439.630

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

STEPD

$30.922
$2,473.760
$64,317.760
$4,236.500
$68,554.260

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

STEPE

$32.671
$2,613.680
$67,955.680
$4,476.120
$72,431.800

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

STEP F

$34.150
$2,732.000
$71,032.000
$4,678.750
$75,710.750

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000

$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000
$0.000



