POLICE DEPARTMENT March 11, 2017 - January 12, 2018 (Schedule R)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
Patrol Officer	Hourly	23.159	26.809	29.165	31.516	33.297	34.808
	Bi-Weekly	1,852.720	2,144.720	2,333.200	2,521.280	2,663.760	2,784.640
	Annual	48,170.720	55,762.720	60,663.200	65,553.280	69,257.760	72,400.640
	Holiday	3,172.920	3,672.990	3,995.780	4,317.880	4,561.890	4,768.900
	Total Annual Pay	51,343.640	59,435.710	64,658.980	69,871.160	73,819.650	77,169.540
Corporal (Specialist I **)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	36.305 2,904.400 75,514.400 4,974.000 80,488.400	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Detective (Specialist II ***)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	36.971 2,957.680 76,899.680 5,065.250 81,964.930	38.372 3,069.760 79,813.760 5,257.190 85,070.950	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000	0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Sergeant of Police	Hourly	36.971	38.645	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Bi-Weekly	2,957.680	3,091.600	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Annual	76,899.680	80,381.600	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Holiday	5,065.250	5,294.600	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Total Annual Pay	81,964.930	85,676.200	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
Detective Sergeant (Specialist III ****)	Hourly	39.015	39.585	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Bi-Weekly	3,121.200	3,166.800	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Annual	81,151.200	82,336.800	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Holiday	5,345.290	5,423.380	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	Total Annual Pay	86,496.490	87,760.180	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000

POLICE DEPARTMENT March 11, 2017 - January 12, 2018 (Schedule P)

		STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEP F
Patrol Officer	Hourly	\$22.731	\$26.307	\$28.615	\$30.922	\$32.671	\$34.150
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,818.480	\$2,104.560	\$2,289.200	\$2,473.760	\$2,613.680	\$2,732.000
	Annual	\$47,280.480	\$54,718.560	\$59,519.200	\$64,317.760	\$67,955.680	\$71,032.000
	Holiday	\$3,114.280	\$3,604.220	\$3,920.430	\$4,236.500	\$4,476.120	\$4,678.750
	Total Annual Pay	\$50,394.760	\$58,322.780	\$63,439.630	\$68,554.260	\$72,431.800	\$75,710.750
Corporal (Specialist I **)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	\$35.624 \$2,849.920 \$74,097.920 \$4,880.700 \$78,978.620	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000
Detective (Specialist II ***)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual Holiday Total Annual Pay	\$36.269 \$2,901.520 \$75,439.520 \$4,969.070 \$80,408.590	\$37.648 \$3,011.840 \$78,307.840 \$5,158.000 \$83,465.840	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	\$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000
Sergeant of Police	Hourly	\$36.269	\$37.907	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,901.520	\$3,032.560	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Annual	\$75,439.520	\$78,846.560	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Holiday	\$4,969.070	\$5,193.490	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Total Annual Pay	\$80,408.590	\$84,040.050	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
Detective Sergeant (Specialist III ****)	Hourly	\$38.278	\$38.835	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Bi-Weekly	\$3,062.240	\$3,106.800	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Annual	\$79,618.240	\$80,776.800	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Holiday	\$5,244.320	\$5,320.630	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
	Total Annual Pay	\$84,862.560	\$86,097.430	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000